NIRMALA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS),COIMBATORE
COLLEGE UNION ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018

Awareness Programme
and Handloom Fashion
Show Competition

S.No DATE NUMBER OF ACTIVITY CHIEF GUEST /
PARTICIPANTS/ RESOURCE PERSON
BENEFICIARIES

16.06.2017 1400 (College Re-opens for Il Rev.Fr. Wilson , Director,
UG, 1 UG, and Il PG) Anugraha Institute of Social
Holy Mass Service , Dindugal
20.06.2017 1500 Orientation Session on 1. Mrs. P.C Lakshmi , IPS ,
‘ANTI RAGGING’ Deputy
Commissioner of Police,
Coimbatore
2. Mr. Ramesh , Assistant
21.06.2017 800 (College Re-opens for | Rev.Fr.Lawrence,
year ) Holy Mass Coimbatore
22.06.2017 800 Orientation to the first year Rev.Fr.Wilson, OFM Cap,
students Anugraha Counseling
Institute, Dindigul
03.07.2017 2600 Preparations for College
to Union Election and Union
06.07.2017 Election
and
07.07.2017
06.07.2017 3000 Online Electoral Enrollment ~ Mr. Ravichandran , Additional
Camp District Revenue Officer and
Additional District Election
Officer
13.07.2017 3000 College Union Inaugural Dr. K.Vijaya Karthikeyan
IAS , Commissioner ,
Coimbatore Municipal
Corporation , Coimbatore
City.
17.07.2017 800 Fresher’s Day
28.07.2017 1500 National Handloom Day - Speaker Dr.Mrs.
and Exhibition and National Vijayalakshmi, Dean,
31.07.2017 Handloom Day — Kalaivani College of Arts and

Science, Coimbatore. Judges:
1. Mrs . Maheswari, 2.Mrs.
Chitra 3.Mrs. Samrukthi
Ranjith



10

11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

15.08.2017

05.09.2017

16.09.2017

21.09.2017
13.10.2017

24.11.2017

27.11.2017
&
28.11.2017
08.12.2017
10.12.2017

03.01.2018

03.03.2018

17.03.2018

2500

3000

1800

1800
1800

100

850

800

20

3000

3000

900

Independence day
Celebration.

Pencil Sketching
Competition was
conducted on the theme
‘Women Empowerment’

Teachers Day Celebration
— Holy Mass

33 Graduation Day

Cultural Fest

Commemoration of the
Birthday —

Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam
competition-Youth
Awakening Day

Electoral Literary Club

Eye Camp

One day Retreat

Programme for Madha TV

New Year- Mass

College Day

Valdictory Function

Mr. Saji Abraham, Director
of Bhavani Tea and Produce,
Coimbatore.

Rev.Fr. David

Dr. K.Ramasamy , Vice
Chancellor , TNAU ,
Coimbatore

Mrs. Sudha and Mrs. Chitra

The Eye Foundation,
Coimbatore

Rev Fr. Stephen, Director of
Carmel Aashram, Sogathoor

Rev Fr. Jenson, Attapadi

Mr. A. Pari, IPS, Inspector
General of Police, West Zone,
Coimbatore;

Rev. Mother. General Celin,
Nirmala President, Nirmala
educational society

Dr.M.Muthu Saravana
Kumar, Chief Orthopedic
Surgeon, Dr. Muthu's
Hospital Coimbatore.



22 19.03.2018 850 Farewell to Retiring Staff ~ Dr.Sr.l.Arockiarani,
Members Dr.Sr.Kulandai
Therese,Dr.Mrs.Sheeba
Fredrick, Dr.Mrs.G.Vasudha,
Mrs.Anuradha and
Mrs.Jayanthi Swarnarathinam

23 27.03.2018 900 Farewell to outgoing
students



