NIRMALA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS),COIMBATORE COLLEGE UNION ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018

S.No	DATE	NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS/	ACTIVITY	CHIEF GUEST / RESOURCE PERSON
•		BENEFICIARIES		RESOURCE I ERSON
1	16.06.2017	1400	(College Re-opens for II UG, III UG, and II PG) Holy Mass	Rev.Fr. Wilson , Director, Anugraha Institute of Social Service , Dindugal
2	20.06.2017	1500	Orientation Session on 'ANTI RAGGING'	1. Mrs. P.C Lakshmi , IPS , Deputy
				Commissioner of Police, Coimbatore
				2. Mr. Ramesh , Assistant
3	21.06.2017	800	(College Re-opens for I year) Holy Mass	Rev.Fr.Lawrence, Coimbatore
4	22.06.2017	800	Orientation to the first year students	Rev.Fr.Wilson, OFM Cap, Anugraha Counseling Institute, Dindigul
5	03.07.2017 to 06.07.2017 and 07.07.2017	2600	Preparations for College Union Election and Union Election	
6	06.07.2017	3000	Online Electoral Enrollment Camp	Mr. Ravichandran, Additional District Revenue Officer and Additional District Election Officer
7	13.07.2017	3000	College Union Inaugural	Dr. K.Vijaya Karthikeyan IAS , Commissioner , Coimbatore Municipal Corporation , Coimbatore City.
8	17.07.2017	800	Fresher's Day	
9	28.07.2017 and 31.07.2017	1500	National Handloom Day - Exhibition and National Handloom Day – Awareness Programme and Handloom Fashion Show Competition	Speaker Dr.Mrs. Vijayalakshmi, Dean, Kalaivani College of Arts and Science, Coimbatore. Judges: 1. Mrs . Maheswari, 2.Mrs. Chitra 3.Mrs. Samrukthi Ranjith

10	15.08.2017	2500	Independence day Celebration. Pencil Sketching Competition was conducted on the theme 'Women Empowerment'	Mr. Saji Abraham, Director of Bhavani Tea and Produce, Coimbatore.
11	05.09.2017	3000	Teachers Day Celebration – Holy Mass	Rev.Fr. David
12	16.09.2017	1800	33 rd Graduation Day	Dr. K.Ramasamy , Vice Chancellor , TNAU , Coimbatore
13	21.09.2017	1800	Cultural Fest	Mrs. Sudha and Mrs. Chitra
14	13.10.2017	1800	Commemoration of the Birthday – Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam competition-Youth Awakening Day	
15	24.11.2017	100	Electoral Literary Club	
16	27.11.2017 & 28.11.2017	850	Eye Camp	The Eye Foundation, Coimbatore
17	08.12.2017	800	One day Retreat	Rev Fr. Stephen, Director of Carmel Aashram, Sogathoor
18	10.12.2017	20	Programme for Madha TV	
19	03.01.2018	3000	New Year- Mass	Rev Fr. Jenson, Attapadi
20	03.03.2018	3000	College Day	Mr. A. Pari, IPS, Inspector General of Police, West Zone, Coimbatore; Rev. Mother. General Celin, Nirmala President, Nirmala educational society
21	17.03.2018	900	Valdictory Function	Dr.M.Muthu Saravana Kumar, Chief Orthopedic Surgeon, Dr. Muthu's Hospital Coimbatore.

22	19.03.2018	850	Farewell to Retiring Staff Members	Dr.Sr.I.Arockiarani, Dr.Sr.Kulandai Therese,Dr.Mrs.Sheeba Fredrick, Dr.Mrs.G.Vasudha, Mrs.Anuradha and Mrs.Jayanthi Swarnarathinam
23	27.03.2018	900	Farewell to outgoing students	